Uldaho Law Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

7-2-2018

Credit Bureau of Eastern Idaho, Inc. v. Acedo Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45391

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/ idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Credit Bureau of Eastern Idaho, Inc. v. Acedo Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45391" (2018). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All.* 7218. https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7218

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

Electronically Filed 7/2/2018 2:39 PM Idaho Supreme Court Karel Lehrman, Clerk of the Court By: Brad Thies, Deputy Clerk

IN THE

SUPREME COURT

OF THE

STATE OF IDAHO

Supreme Court Case Numbers : 45391, 45645 Madison County District Court Number: CV-2009-288

CREDIT BUREAU OF EASTERN IDAHO, INC.

PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

vs.

CHARLENE A. HERMISOLLO AND JESSE HERMOSILLO, wife and husband,

DEFENDANTS-RESPONDENTS

Appeal from the District Court of the Seventh Judicial District of the State of Idaho,

in and for Madison County

Hon. Gregory W. Moeller, District Judge

RESPONDENT- JESSE ACEDO'S BRIEF

Larren K. Covert Swafford Law, PC 655 S. Woodruff Ave. Idaho Falls, ID 83401 Attorneys for Jesse Acedo

Bryan Zollinger Smith Driscoll & Associates 414 Shoup Ave. PO Box 50731 Idaho Falls, ID 83405 Attorneys for the Plaintiff

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Cases and Authorities
Statement of the Case
Issues Presented on Appeal9
Attorney Fees on Appeal10
Argument11
Standard of Review11
I. The District Court did not error in affirming the Magistrate Court's order granting Jesse's
Third-Party Claim of Exemption11
II. The District Court correctly awarded Jesse costs and attorney fees on appeal14
III. Jesse is entitled to attorney fees on appeal15
Conclusion
Certificate of Service

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases

Action Collectio Servs., Inc., v. Bingham,	
146 Idaho 286, 192 P.3d 1110 (Ct. App. 2008)	14
Smith v. Smith	
Idaho Supreme Court No. 44970, 2018 WL 3097050 (June 12, 2018)	11

<u>Statutes</u>

Idaho Code Ann. § 8-507	
Idaho Code Ann. § 11-201	
Idaho Code Ann. § 11-203	
Idaho Code Ann. § 12-120	
Idaho Code Ann. § 12-121	

<u>Rules</u>

I.A.R. 40	10
I.A.R. 41	9,10,15
I.R.C.P. 60	12,13
